## Town of East Hampton

Water Pollution Control Authority P.O. Box 218, 20 Gildersleeve Drive East Hampton, Connecticut 06424-0218 Telephone (860) 267-2536, FAX (860) 267-9913

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Water Pollution Control Authority
Town of East Hampton
Tuesday June 16, 2020
Virtual Meeting

The Water Pollution Control Authority of the Town of East Hampton, Connecticut, does hereby establish a Public Hearing on the 16th of June 2020, at 6:30 P.M. via Zoom meetings. The purpose of this meeting is to consider whether or not the Town should adopt the proposed 2020-21 Water Budget and recommended water rates for the customers of the Village Center and Royal Oaks systems.

Information to log into the meeting will be available on the Public Hearing agenda on the WPCA webpage at <a href="www.easthamptonct.gov">www.easthamptonct.gov</a>. Written comments on the proposed budget will be accepted via email at <a href="sclayton@easthamptonct.gov">sclayton@easthamptonct.gov</a> or by mail to the East Hampton WPCA, PO Box 218, East Hampton, CT 06424. A copy of the proposed budget will be available on the town website after May 26.